STATE OF MISSOURI, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC

P.S.C. Mo. No. ______ Original <u>Adoption Notice</u>

For Whispering Hills, Wayne County, Missouri

ADOPTION NOTICE

Pursuant to authority granted by the Missouri Public Service Commission in File No. WM-2020-0174, Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC, d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty, hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, rules, and regulations for water service of Rodger Owens d/b/a Whispering Hills Water System filed with and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission.

STATE OF MISSOURI, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC

P.S.C. Mo. No. 20 Original <u>Title Page</u>

For Whispering Hills, Wayne County, Missouri

